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Jordan: Intensive Arabic, Session I 

Friday, June 7  Students Depart US 

Saturday , June 8 Students Arrive in Jordan 

Sunday, June 9 Orientation 

Students Move-In with Host Families in Jordan 

Monday, June  10 First Day of Class and Amman City Tour 

Saturday, June 22 Biblical Jordan Excursion 

Wednesday, July 3 Final Exam 

Thursday, July 4 Reflection Day (Attendance Required) 

Friday, July 5 Students Depart Jordan1 

 
1 At the end of the AMIDEAST Education Abroad program students are free to travel either back to their home 

country or to other locations. After the day indicated as the day students depart (typically following the final day of the program), 

students are responsible for all of their own transportation, housing, insurance, and other logistical arrangements. Students should 

note that after the departure day noted on the academic calendar, their program- provided insurance coverage will end and they 

must arrange for accommodations outside of AMIDEAST shared apartments or with AMIDEAST host families. 

 

All dates are subject to change. 

 

 

Jordan: Intensive Arabic, Session II 

Friday, July 5  Students Depart US 

Saturday, July 6 Students Arrive in Jordan 

Sunday, July 7 Orientation 

Students Move-In with Host Families in Jordan 

Monday, July 8 First Day of Class and Amman City Tour 

Saturday, July 20 Northern Jordan Excursion 

Sunday, August 4 Final Exam 

Monday, August 5 Reflection Day (Attendance Required) 

Tuesday, August 6 Students Depart Jordan1 

 

1 At the end of the AMIDEAST Education Abroad program students are free to travel either back to their home country or to other 

locations. After the day indicated as the day students depart (typically following the final day of the program), students are 

responsible for all of their own transportation, housing, insurance, and other logistical arrangements. Students should note that after 

the departure day noted on the academic calendar, their program- provided insurance coverage will end and they must arrange for 

accommodations outside of AMIDEAST shared apartments or with AMIDEAST host families. 

 

All dates are subject to change. 
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